DO	NOT	USE	FOR	TRAD	EMA	RKS

BOX ASSIG	
	Immin 11mil matem illm! mitet mitmt inima titet treum net smi

To the Assista. 103558313				_	ON FOR	M COVER SH	ŒET	
1. Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties (Assignor(s)): 1. BORDERI, Luca	To the As	ssista.	10355	8313ark	s: Att. I	Docket No.: 2545-	0586 Date: /	April 17, 2009
1. BORDERI, Luca 2. CHERGIA, Stefano 3. SOLI, Valerio 4. 6. 4. 6. Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties Attached? □ YES ☒ NO INVENTION TITLE	•							
3. SOLI, Valerio	1. Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties (Assignor(s)):							
5. Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties Attached? YES NO INVENTION TITLE A Case Packer 2. Party/Parties (Assignee(s)) Receiving Interest: Name 1. G.D. S.p.A. 2. Address Via Battindarno, 91 40133 BOLOGNA ITALY Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation - multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) Ghange of Name	1. BORDERI, Luca 2.					CHERGIA, Ste	fano	
Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties Attached? YES NO INVENTION TITLE A Case Packer 2. Party/Parties (Assignee(s)) Receiving Interest: Name 1. G.D. S.p.A. 2. Address Via Battindarno, 91 40133 BOLOGNA 1TALY Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) Marger Security Verified Translation Security Verified Translation Security Verified Translation Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance: April 3, 2009 Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith: Same as on Conveyance; or 4. Application No(s). or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached? YES NO App. Serial No. Docket No. 1st Inventor if not in Item Patent No. Issue Date 1st Inventor if not in Item Patent No. Issue Date The Inventor if not in Item The Inventor if Patent The Inventor if Not in Item The Inventor if Not	3. SOLI, Valerio 4.							
Invention Title A Case Packer	5. 6.							
2. Party/Parties (Assignee(s)) Receiving Interest: Name	Additiona	Additional Name(s) of Conveying Party/Parties Attached? YES NO						
Address Via Battindarno, 91 40133 BOLOGNA ITALY VES NO 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith galy one document for recordation - multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) Merger Assignment of Part Interest Assignment of Part Interest Assignment of Part Interest Security Verified Translation Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance: April 3, 2009 Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith: Same as on Conveyance; or 4. Application No(s). or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached? YES NO App. Serial No. Docket No. 1" Inventor if not in Item Patent No. Issue Date 1" Inventor if not in Item Patent No. Item Patent	INVENT	ION TIT	LE A Case P	acker				
Address Via Battindarno, 91 40133 BOLOGNA ITALY Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation - multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) Assignment of Whole Interest Assignment of Part Interest Security Facsimile/Photocopy Original Document Verified Translation Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance: April 3, 2009 Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith: Same as on Conveyance; or 4. Application No(s). or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached? YES NO App. Serial No. Docket No. 1st Inventor if not in Item 1 Patent No. Issue Date 1st Inventor if not in Item 1 2545-0586 5. Mailing Address for Correspondence Involving Document: Applns. 1 + Patents = Total Timothy J. Klima Harbin King & Klima Sol Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 8. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No. 2545-0586 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. By:	2. Party	Parties (A	Assignee(s)) Rec	eiving Interest:				
Additional Name(s) & Address(cs) of Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith gnly one document for recordation — multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) Assignment of Whole Interest Assignment of Part Interest Security Assignment of Part Interest Security Facsimile/Photocopy Original Document Verified Translation Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance: April 3, 2009 Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith: Same as on Conveyance; or 4. Application No(s). or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached? YES NO App. Serial No. Docket No. 1st Inventor if not in Item 1 Patent No. Issue Date 1st Inventor if not in Item 1 2545-0586 5. Mailing Address for Correspondence Involving Document: Timothy J. Klima Harbin King & Klima 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 8. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2545-0586 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. By:	Name	1. G.D	S.p.A.			2.		
Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) Assignment of Whole Interest	Address	Via	Battindarno, 91					
Additional Name(s) & Address(es) of Assignee(s) Attached? YES NO 3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) Change of Name		401	33 BOLOGNA			1		
3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation - multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) Assignment of Whole Interest		ITA	LY			1		
3. Nature Of Conveyance (Document): (Submit herewith only one document for recordation - multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) Assignment of Whole Interest	Additi	onal Nam	a(s) & Address(a	of Assignance) Att	sched?	VES MINO		
(Submit herewith only one document for recordation – multiple copies of same Assignment signed by different inventors is one document) Assignment of Whole Interest Assignment of Part Interest Merger Merger Original Document Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance: April 3, 2009 Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith: Same as on Conveyance; or 4. Application No(s). or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached? App. Serial No. Docket No. 1sue Date 1sue Date 1sue note in Item 1 2545-0586 Number Involved: Applns. 1 + Patents = Total Timothy J. Klima Harbin King & Klima 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By:	Additi	Oliai Ivaili	e(s) & Address(c	s) of Assignee(s) Atta	icheu:	TE3 MINO		
Change of Name					es of same A	ssianment signed by dit	fferent inventors is	one document)
Change of Name	(Submit	nerewith on	ry one document to:	-				
Secution Date(s) on the Conveyance: April 3, 2009 Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith: Same as on Conveyance; or	Chang	e of Name	e	<u></u>				-
Execution Date(s) on the Declaration if Filed Herewith: Same as on Conveyance; or 4. Application No(s). or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached? YES NO App. Serial No. Docket No. 1st Inventor if not in Item 1 Patent No. Issue Date 1st Inventor if not in Item 1 2545-0586 5. Mailing Address for Correspondence Involving Document: Timothy J. Klima Harbin King & Klima 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 6. Number Involved: Applns. 1 + Patents = Total 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) Above Total x \$40 = \$40 8. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2545-0586 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By:						<u> </u>		
4. Application No(s). or Patent No(s). Others on Additional Sheet(s) Attached? ☐ YES ☒ NO App. Serial No. ☐ Docket No. ☐ 1st Inventor if not in Item I ☐ Patent No. ☐ Issue Date ☐ 1st Inventor if not in Item I ☐ 2545-0586 ☐ ☐ Docket No. ☐ Issue Date ☐ 1st Inventor if not in Item I ☐ Patent No. ☐ Issue Date ☐ 1st Inventor if not in Item I ☐ Docket No. ☐ Issue Date ☐ Inventor if not in Item I ☐ Docket No. ☐ Issue Date							□ Ve	erified Translation
App. Serial No. Docket No. 1st Inventor if not in Item 1 Patent No. Issue Date 1st Inventor if not in Item 1 2545-0586 5. Mailing Address for Correspondence Involving Document: Timothy J. Klima Harbin King & Klima 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 6. Number Involved: Applns. 1 + Patents = Total 7. Amount of Fee Enclosed: (Code 581) Above Total x \$40 = \$40 8. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2545-0586 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By:	Execut	ion Date(s) on the Convey	ance: April 3, 2009				erified Translation
5. Mailing Address for Correspondence Involving Document: Timothy J. Klima Harbin King & Klima 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 8. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2545-0586 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By:	Execut	ion Date(s) on the Convey	ance: April 3, 2009				erified Translation
5. Mailing Address for Correspondence Involving Document: Timothy J. Klima Harbin King & Klima 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 8. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2545-0586 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. By:	Execut Execut 4. Applie	ion Date(s ion Date(s cation No	on the Conveys on the Declarat (s). or Patent No	ance: April 3, 2009 tion if Filed Herewith o(s). Others on Ad	: 🛛 Same	as on Conveyance	e; or	· •
Timothy J. Klima Harbin King & Klima 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 8. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2545-0586 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By:	Execut Execut 4. Applie	ion Date(s ion Date(s cation No	on the Conveys on the Declarat (s). or Patent No. Docket No.	ance: April 3, 2009 tion if Filed Herewith o(s). Others on Ad	: 🛛 Same	as on Conveyance	; or YES 🛭 N	· •
Timothy J. Klima Harbin King & Klima 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 8. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2545-0586 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By:	Execut Execut 4. Applie	ion Date(s ion Date(s cation No	on the Conveys on the Declarat (s). or Patent No. Docket No.	ance: April 3, 2009 tion if Filed Herewith o(s). Others on Ad	: 🛛 Same	as on Conveyance	; or YES 🛭 N	· •
Harbin King & Klima 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 8. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2545-0586 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By:	Execut Execut 4. Applic App. Set	ion Date(sion Date(seation No	(s) on the Conveys (s) on the Declarat (s). or Patent No Docket No. 2545-0586	ance: April 3, 2009 tion if Filed Herewith o(s). Others on Ad 1 st Inventor if not i	: ⊠ Same ditional SI n Item 1	as on Conveyance neet(s) Attached? Patent No.	e; or YES N Issue Date	· •
500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 8. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2545-0586 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By:	Execut Execut 4. Applic App. Set	ion Date(sion Date(seation No	(s) on the Conveys (s) on the Declarat (s). or Patent No Docket No. 2545-0586	ance: April 3, 2009 tion if Filed Herewith o(s). Others on Ad 1 st Inventor if not i	: ⊠ Same ditional SI n Item 1	as on Conveyance neet(s) Attached? Patent No. 6. Number Invo	yES N Issue Date	O 1 st Inventor if not in Item 1
8. If Above Fee is Missing or Inadequate, Charge Deficiency to Deposit Account No. 50-3272 under Order No.: 2545-0586 9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By:	Execut Execut 4. Applic App. Set 5. Mailin Timothy	ion Date(s ion Date(s cation No rial No. g Address J. Klima	on the Conveys on the Declarat (s). or Patent No Docket No. 2545-0586	ance: April 3, 2009 tion if Filed Herewith o(s). Others on Ad 1 st Inventor if not i	: ⊠ Same ditional SI n Item 1	as on Conveyance neet(s) Attached? Patent No. 6. Number Invo	yES N Issue Date	O 1 st Inventor if not in Item 1
9. Total number of pages including this cover sheet, attachments and document: 2 10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By:	Execut Execut 4. Applic App. Set 5. Mailin Timothy . Harbin K	ion Date(s ion Date(s cation No rial No. g Address J. Klima ing & Klii	on the Conveys on the Declarat (s). or Patent No Docket No. 2545-0586	ance: April 3, 2009 tion if Filed Herewith o(s). Others on Ad 1 st Inventor if not i	: ⊠ Same ditional SI n Item 1	as on Conveyance neet(s) Attached? Patent No. 6. Number Invo Applns. 1 + P	YES N Issue Date lved:	O 1 st Inventor if not in Item 1 Total
10. Statement and Signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By:	Execut Execut 4. Applic App. Set 5. Mailin Timothy . Harbin K 500 Ninth	ion Date(s ion Date(s cation No rial No. g Address J. Klima ing & Klin s Street SE	on the Conveys on the Declarat (s). or Patent No Docket No. 2545-0586	ance: April 3, 2009 tion if Filed Herewith o(s). Others on Ad 1 st Inventor if not i	: ⊠ Same ditional SI n Item 1	as on Conveyance neet(s) Attached? Patent No. 6. Number Invo Applns. 1 + P	Patents =	O I st Inventor if not in Item I Total
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By:	Execut Execut 4. Applic App. Ser 5. Mailin Timothy Harbin K 500 Ninth Washingt 8. If Abo	ion Date(s ion Date(s cation No rial No. I. Klima ing & Klim in Street SE on DC 20 ove Fee is	on the Conveys on the Declarat (s). or Patent No Docket No. 2545-0586 for Corresponde ma 6 003 Missing or Inade	ance: April 3, 2009 tion if Filed Herewith (s). Others on Ad 1 st Inventor if not in ence Involving Document	: Same ditional SI n Item I nent:	as on Conveyance neet(s) Attached? Patent No. 6. Number Invo Applns. 1 + F 7. Amount of Fe Above Total	Issue Date YES N Issue Date Issue Date Issue Date	O Ist Inventor if not in Item 1 Total Code 581)
attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Respectfully submitted, By:	Execut Execut 4. Applic App. Ser 5. Mailin Timothy Harbin K 500 Ninth Washingt 8. If Abo	ion Date(s ion Date(s cation No rial No. I. Klima ing & Klim in Street SE on DC 20 ove Fee is	on the Conveys on the Declarat (s). or Patent No Docket No. 2545-0586 for Corresponde ma 6 003 Missing or Inade	ance: April 3, 2009 tion if Filed Herewith (s). Others on Ad 1 st Inventor if not in ence Involving Document	: Same ditional SI n Item I nent:	as on Conveyance neet(s) Attached? Patent No. 6. Number Invo Applns. 1 + F 7. Amount of Fe Above Total	Issue Date YES N Issue Date Issue Date Issue Date	O Ist Inventor if not in Item 1 Total Code 581)
By:	Execut Execut 4. Applic App. Set 5. Mailin Timothy : Harbin K 500 Ninth Washingt 8. If Abo 9. Total i	ion Date(s ion Date(s cation No rial No. I. Klima ing & Kliin Street SE on DC 20 I. Ve Fee is number of	on the Conveys on the Declarat (s). or Patent No Docket No. 2545-0586 for Corresponde a 3 003 Missing or Inade pages including	ance: April 3, 2009 tion if Filed Herewith (s). Others on Ad 1 st Inventor if not in ence Involving Documentary equate, Charge Deficiently this cover sheet, attack	Same ditional SI n Item 1 nent:	as on Conveyance neet(s) Attached? Patent No. 6. Number Invo Applns. 1 + F 7. Amount of Fe Above Total: cosit Account No. d document: 2	Patents = Note the Enclosed: (x \$40 = \$40	O 1 st Inventor if not in Item 1 Total Code 581) Order No.: 2545-0586
	Execut Execut 4. Applic App. Set 5. Mailin Timothy . Harbin K 500 Ninth Washingt 8. If Abo 9. Total i	ion Date(s ion Date(s ion Date(s cation No rial No. In Address I. Klima ing & Kliin Street SE on DC 20 Inve Fee is inumber of	on the Conveys on the Declarate (s). or Patent No Docket No. 2545-0586 for Corresponde a a a a a a a a a a a a a	ance: April 3, 2009 tion if Filed Herewith (s). Others on Ad 1 st Inventor if not in ence Involving Documentary equate, Charge Deficiently this cover sheet, attack	Same ditional SI n Item 1 nent:	as on Conveyance neet(s) Attached? Patent No. 6. Number Invo Applns. 1 + P 7. Amount of Fe Above Total cosit Account No. d document: 2 ef, the foregoing in	Patents = 100 N Solution 100 N Soluti	O 1 st Inventor if not in Item 1 Total Code 581) Order No.: 2545-0586
Timothy I Klima	Execut Execut 4. Applic App. Set 5. Mailin Timothy . Harbin K 500 Ninth Washingt 8. If Abo 9. Total i	ion Date(s ion Date(s ion Date(s cation No rial No. In Address I. Klima ing & Kliin Street SE on DC 20 Inve Fee is inumber of	on the Conveys on the Declarate (s). or Patent No Docket No. 2545-0586 for Corresponde a a a a a a a a a a a a a	ance: April 3, 2009 tion if Filed Herewith (s). Others on Ad 1 st Inventor if not in ence Involving Documentary equate, Charge Deficiently this cover sheet, attack	Same ditional SI n Item 1 nent:	as on Conveyance neet(s) Attached? Patent No. 6. Number Invo Applns. 1 + P 7. Amount of Fe Above Total cosit Account No. d document: 2 ef, the foregoing in	Patents = 100 N Solution 100 N Soluti	O 1 st Inventor if not in Item 1 Total Code 581) Order No.: 2545-0586
Reg. No 34, 852	Execut Execut 4. Applic App. Set 5. Mailin Timothy . Harbin K 500 Ninth Washingt 8. If Abo 9. Total i	ion Date(s ion Date(s ion Date(s cation No rial No. In Address I. Klima ing & Kliin Street SE on DC 20 Inve Fee is inumber of	on the Conveys on the Declarate (s). or Patent No Docket No. 2545-0586 for Corresponde a a a a a a a a a a a a a	ance: April 3, 2009 tion if Filed Herewith (s). Others on Ad 1 st Inventor if not in ence Involving Documentary equate, Charge Deficiently this cover sheet, attack	ency to Dep	as on Conveyance neet(s) Attached? Patent No. 6. Number Invo Applns. 1 + P 7. Amount of Fe Above Total cosit Account No. d document: 2 ef, the foregoing in Respectfully su	Ived: Patents = Paten	O 1 st Inventor if not in Item 1 Total Code 581) Order No.: 2545-0586

Timothy J. Klima Harbin Klima Law Group PLLC 500 Ninth Street SE Washington DC 20003 202-543-6404 Voice 202-543-6406 Fax

04/20/2009 SNOHANHE 00000002 12385724 05 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

(USA Patent Application, Sole or Joint, For Inventions Made Outside of USA)

Please return signed/recorded to:

Atty. Dkt. No.: 2545-

Harbin Klima Law Group PLLC

500 Ninth Street SE

202-543-6404 Voice

Washington DC 20003

202-543-6406 Fax

In consideration of		1.	BORDERI Luca	 	4.	
INSERT NAME(S) OF		2.	CHERGIA Stefano		5.	
INVENTOR(S)	•	3.	SOLI Valerio	<u> </u>		X box if continued on page 2
the receipt and su transfer(s) unto:	fficie	ncy of	which are hereby ackn	owledged by the undersign	ned wt	to at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and
G.D S.p.A.						
INSERT NAME(S) OF		Via Battindarno, 91				
ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)		I-40133 BOLOGNA				
		ITALY				
	ad all					ed States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, bstitutes, and reissues thereof; and all resulting
INVENTION TITLE A CASE PACKER						
for which the unde	ersign	ed ex	ecuted an application for	or Letters Patents of the Ur	nited S	tates of America:
X BOX(ES)	A.	on even date herewith				
A, B and/or C	B.	on				
>	C.		in U.S. Appln. No.		filed	on

AND the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorney of record in said application shall hereinafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Harbin Klima Law Group PLLC of the above address to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.

	INVENTOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1.	La Sali	April 3, 2009	Davide Gerdan
2.	Name: (Luca BORDERI)	April 3, 2009	giorno Hondiel
3.	Name (Stefano CHERGIA) Name: (Valerio SOLI)	April 3, 2009	House Hortwelle
4.	Name:		
5.	Name:		

PATENT REEL: 022611 FRAME: 0652

RECORDED: 04/17/2009